

Court No. - 50

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 227 of 2021

Appellant :- Baladeen

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

The High Court Legal Services Committee may appoint an amicus curie for the accused who are in jail.

List the matter on 9th December, 2021.

Meanwhile, call for the record and proceedings of the court below, if yet not called.

Order Date :- 17.11.2021

A.N. Mishra