

Court No. - 45

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 227 of 2021

Appellant :- Baladeen

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

The High Court Legal Services Committee was previously directed by this Court to appoint amicus curiae to the accused- appellant who is in jail, but we have no report regarding anyone appointed amicus curiae or not.

Let High Court Legal Services Committee do the needful and appoint amicus curiae who may present the case of the appellant.

Office report reflects that lower court record has been received.

Put up this case on 11th January, 2022 as an unlisted case.

Order Date :- 9.12.2021

Raj