

Court No. - 67

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 227 of 2021

Appellant :- Baladeen

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

Learned counsel who is appearing virtually through videoconferencing in Criminal Appeal No. 2684 of 2019, Kalicharan and another vs. State of U.P., which is connected with the Jail Appeal has submitted that his case is entirely different and not connected any way with the Jail Appeal shown against Serial No. 330 in the additional cause list today and he also claims that the judgement in the jail appeal is not connected with the case of Kalicharan and another and it has been wrongly connected.

It being so, the office concerned is directed to look into the matter and in case the judgement in the connected appeal has got no nexus with the Jail Appeal concerned, then it may be separated with the same, otherwise the same be put up before the Court for passing the order.

Put up this appeal on 02.02.2022.

Order Date :- 11.1.2022

Bhanu