

**Court No. - 65**

**Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 227 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Baladeen**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Suneet Kumar,J.**

**Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.**

Office is directed to prepare paper book.

List this case on 7th April, 2022 for hearing.

**Order Date :- 2.2.2022**

Priya